www.helcom.fi > Baltic Sea trends > Indicators  © HELCOM  1
HELCOM core indicator report
July 2018
Tributyltin (TBT) and imposex
Key Message
The threshold values for sediment and imposex in this core indicator are not yet commonly agreed.
The threshold values are included as test threshold values for the purposes of the 2018 ‘State of the Baltic
Sea’ report, and the results are to be considered as intermediate.

Sea’ report, and the results are to be considered as intermediate.
Contributors
Martin M. Larsen, Rob Fryer, Sara Danielsson, Jakob Strand, Marina Magnusson
HELCOM Expert Network on Hazardous Substances
Archive
This version of the HELCOM core indicator report was published in July 2018
Tributyltin TBT and imposex HELCOM core indicator 2018 (pdf)
Earlier versions of the core indicator report:
HOLAS II component - Core indicator report – web-based version July 2017 (pdf)
References
Bengtsson, H, & Wernersson A., 2012: TBT, koppar, zink och irgarol i dagvatten, slam och mark i
småbåtshamnar, Västra Götalands län 2011. 2012:16.
EFSA Journal (2004) Opinion of the Scientific Panel on Contaminants in the Food Chain on a request from
the Commission to assess the health risks to consumers associated with exposure to organotins in
foodstuffs 102, 1-119
European Commission (2000) Directive 2000/60/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23
October 2000 establishing a framework for Community action in the field of water policy. Off. J. Eur. Union
L 327.
European Commission (2006a) Commission Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006 of 19 December 2006 setting
maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs. Off. J. Eur. Union L 364.
European Commission (2006b) Directive 2006/113/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 12
December 2006 on the quality required of shellfish waters. Off. J. Eur. Union L 376.
European Commission (2008a) Directive 2008/105/EC of the European Parliament and the Council on
environmental quality standards in the field of water policy (Directive on Environmental Quality Standards).
Off. J. Eur. Union L 348.
European Commission (2008b) Directive 2008/56/EC of the European Parliament and the Council
establishing a framework for community action in the field of marine environmental policy (Marine
Strategy Framework Directive). Off. J. Eur. Union L 164: 19-40.
www.helcom.fi > Baltic Sea trends > Indicators  © HELCOM  22
European Commission (2009) Commision Directive 2009/90/EC of 31 july 2009 Laying down, pursuant to
directive 2000/60/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council, technical specifications for chemical
analysis and monitoring of water status.
European Commission (2010) Commission Decision of 1 September 2010 on criteria and methodological
standards on good environmental status of marine waters (2010/477/EU). Off. J. Eur. Union L232: 12-24.